ORDINANCE NO. 2028

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OVERLAY MAP ESTABLISHING ZONES AROUND WALKER FIELD AIRPORT IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION AND APPLYING THE REGULATIONS FOR LANDS NEAR AIRPORTS ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 5-11 OF CHAPTER 32 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

- 1. That the overlay map attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference is adopted as the appropriate overlay for Walker Field Airport in the City of Grand Junction.
- 2. That the regulations adopted as Section 5-11 of Chapter 32 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Grand Junction are hereby applied as the regulations to be observed in the various areas designated by the map.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 2nd day of December, 1981.

Louis R. Brach

President of the Council

Attest:

Neva B. Lockhart, CMC

City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 2028, was introduced, read, and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body held on the 18th day of November, 1981, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City this 3rd day of December, 1981.

Neva B. Lockhart

Neva B. Lockhart, CMC City Clerk

Published: November 20, 1981

Published: December 4, 1981

Effective: January 3, 1982